

# Renaissance Investments Family of Funds, CIBC Private Pools, and Axiom Portfolios

Renaissance Investments has prepared the following year-end distribution estimates for Renaissance Investments family of funds, CIBC Private Pools and Axiom Portfolios. Distribution estimates are based on information available as at **October 31, 2024** (unless otherwise indicated), and are subject to change prior to the final distribution.

## Please note the following important information:

- Distributions are only approximations, and are not guaranteed. The estimates of total distributions and income and capital gains may change, and do not reflect final attributions for tax purposes. Please see the Note on Forward-looking Statements below.
- Final distributions may include a return of capital.
- Distribution estimates do not actually denote the yield clients may receive.
- Distributions are expected to be made on the date indicated in the "Distribution Date" column.
- Distribution Record Date is usually one business day before the distribution date.
- All values are rounded to four decimal places and expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise indicated, and totals may not sum due to rounding.
- Renaissance Money Market Fund, Renaissance Canadian T-Bill Fund, and Renaissance U.S. Money Market Fund will pay their month-end distributions as usual on the last business day of the month.

## Renaissance Mutual Funds

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
1023	Renaissance Canadian All-Cap Equity Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	22.085	0.0727	0.33%	0.2790	1.26%	0.3517	1.59%
68	Renaissance Canadian All-Cap Equity Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	22.155	0.2962	1.34%	-	-	0.2962	1.34%
508	Renaissance Canadian Balanced Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	19.521	0.0190	0.10%	0.1165	0.60%	0.1355	0.69%
19	Renaissance Canadian Balanced Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	13.180	0.0284	0.22%	0.2165	1.64%	0.2450	1.86%
1022	Renaissance Canadian Bond Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	12.015	0.0033	0.03%	-	-	0.0033	0.03%
1631	Renaissance Canadian Bond Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	10.610	0.0037	0.03%	-	-	0.0037	0.03%
1205	Renaissance Canadian Bond Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.914	0.0032	0.04%	-	-	0.0032	0.04%
1204	Renaissance Canadian Bond Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.208	0.0029	0.03%	-	-	0.0029	0.03%
901	Renaissance Canadian Core Value Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	48.067	0.4771	0.99%	0.0015	0.00%	0.4786	1.00%
20	Renaissance Canadian Core Value Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	15.700	0.3223	2.05%	-	-	0.3223	2.05%
294	Renaissance Canadian Dividend Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	18.062	0.0330	0.18%	-	-	0.0330	0.18%

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
14	Renaissance Canadian Dividend Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	16.711	0.1802	1.08%	-	-	0.1802	1.08%
902	Renaissance Canadian Growth Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	57.913	0.4813	0.83%	0.7297	1.26%	1.2110	2.09%
22	Renaissance Canadian Growth Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	23.208	0.3878	1.67%	-	-	0.3878	1.67%
910	Renaissance Canadian Monthly Income Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	5.900	0.0300	0.51%	-	-	0.0300	0.51%
155	Renaissance Canadian Monthly Income Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	7.694	0.0300	0.39%	-	-	0.0300	0.39%
905	Renaissance Canadian Small-Cap Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	36.097	-	-	1.0922	3.03%	1.0922	3.03%
23	Renaissance Canadian Small-Cap Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	20.611	-	-	0.8116	3.94%	0.8116	3.94%
1050	Renaissance China Plus Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	28.884	-	-	-	-	-	-
1627	Renaissance China Plus Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	31.009	0.3185	1.03%	-	-	0.3185	1.03%
1002	Renaissance Corporate Bond Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	9.121	0.0437	0.48%	-	-	0.0437	0.48%
16	Renaissance Corporate Bond Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.440	0.1272	1.35%	-	-	0.1272	1.35%
1203	Renaissance Corporate Bond Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.136	0.1482	1.62%	-	-	0.1482	1.62%
1202	Renaissance Corporate Bond Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.278	0.0981	1.06%	-	-	0.0981	1.06%
247	Renaissance Diversified Income Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	9.506	0.0500	0.53%	-	-	0.0500	0.53%
17	Renaissance Diversified Income Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.896	0.0400	0.40%	-	-	0.0400	0.40%
920	Renaissance Emerging Markets Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	22.117	0.1355	0.61%	-	-	0.1355	0.61%
29	Renaissance Emerging Markets Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	15.126	0.2766	1.83%	-	-	0.2766	1.83%
3697	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class H	20-Dec-24	7.957	0.1058	1.33%	-	-	0.1058	1.33%
3701	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class FH	20-Dec-24	8.285	0.1698	2.05%	-	-	0.1698	2.05%
3705	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.153	0.1777	2.18%	-	-	0.1777	2.18%
3703	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.053	0.1525	1.89%	-	-	0.1525	1.89%
3694	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	9.198	0.1371	1.49%	-	-	0.1371	1.49%
3700	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.744	0.1799	1.85%	-	-	0.1799	1.85%
3704	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.675	0.2296	2.37%	-	-	0.2296	2.37%
3702	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.659	0.1926	1.99%	-	-	0.1926	1.99%
3708	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	6.606	0.0984	1.49%	-	-	0.0984	1.49%
3711	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	6.998	0.1292	1.85%	-	-	0.1292	1.85%
3713	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	6.949	0.1649	2.37%	-	-	0.1649	2.37%
3712	Renaissance Flexible Yield Fund (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	6.937	0.1383	1.99%	-	-	0.1383	1.99%
2479	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Class H	20-Dec-24	7.798	0.1765	2.26%	-	-	0.1765	2.26%
2483	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Class FH	20-Dec-24	8.070	0.1834	2.27%	-	-	0.1834	2.27%

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
2482	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.053	0.1880	2.33%	-	-	0.1880	2.33%
2503	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	10.893	0.1975	1.81%	-	-	0.1975	1.81%
2511	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	11.783	0.2047	1.74%	-	-	0.2047	1.74%
2513	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.131	0.3493	2.88%	-	-	0.3493	2.88%
2509	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	11.433	0.2957	2.59%	-	-	0.2957	2.59%
2506	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	7.823	0.1419	1.81%	-	-	0.1419	1.81%
2512	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	8.463	0.1470	1.74%	-	-	0.1470	1.74%
2510	Renaissance Floating Rate Income Fund (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	8.212	0.2124	2.59%	-	-	0.2124	2.59%
1028	Renaissance Global Bond Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	4.342	-	-	-	-	-	-
1646	Renaissance Global Bond Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.754	-	-	-	-	-	-
1211	Renaissance Global Bond Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.867	-	-	-	-	-	-
1210	Renaissance Global Bond Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	8.628	-	-	-	-	-	-
510	Renaissance Global Focus Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	33.588	-	-	-	-	-	-
36	Renaissance Global Focus Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	39.996	-	-	-	-	-	-
1235	Renaissance Global Growth Currency Neutral Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	29.418	-	-	-	-	-	-
1238	Renaissance Global Growth Currency Neutral Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	32.546	0.0266	0.08%	-	-	0.0266	0.08%
504	Renaissance Global Growth Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	31.761	-	-	-	-	-	-
34	Renaissance Global Growth Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	51.377	0.1035	0.20%	-	-	0.1035	0.20%
767	Renaissance Global Growth Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	22.811	-	-	-	-	-	-
774	Renaissance Global Growth Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	36.899	0.0743	0.20%	-	-	0.0743	0.20%
1161	Renaissance Global Health Care Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	51.571	-	-	-	-	-	-
1635	Renaissance Global Health Care Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	46.255	0.1258	0.27%	-	-	0.1258	0.27%
1230	Renaissance Global Infrastructure Currency Neutral Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	10.946	-	-	-	-	-	-
1233	Renaissance Global Infrastructure Currency Neutral Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	10.681	-	-	-	-	-	-
59	Renaissance Global Infrastructure Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	13.566	-	-	0.0122	0.09%	0.0122	0.09%
62	Renaissance Global Infrastructure Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	13.705	-	-	-	-	-	-
763	Renaissance Global Infrastructure Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	9.743	-	-	0.0088	0.09%	0.0088	0.09%
771	Renaissance Global Infrastructure Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.843	-	-	-	-	-	-
1029	Renaissance Global Markets Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	8.248	-	-	-	-	-	-
1647	Renaissance Global Markets Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	22.329	-	-	-	-	-	-
1260	Renaissance Global Real Estate Currency Neutral Fund	Class A	31-Dec-24	11.356	-	-	-	-	-	-

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
1263	Renaissance Global Real Estate Currency Neutral Fund	Class F	31-Dec-24	11.430	0.0083	0.07%	-	-	0.0083	0.07%
1255	Renaissance Global Real Estate Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	14.940	0.0000	0.00%	-	-	0.0000	0.00%
1258	Renaissance Global Real Estate Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	12.489	0.0093	0.07%	-	-	0.0093	0.07%
1027	Renaissance Global Science & Technology Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	196.438	-	-	-	-	-	-
1645	Renaissance Global Science & Technology Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	27.608	-	-	-	-	-	-
1227	Renaissance Global Science & Technology Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	141.084	-	-	-	-	-	-
1637	Renaissance Global Science & Technology Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	19.829	-	-	-	-	-	-
1040	Renaissance Global Small-Cap Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	41.707	-	-	-	-	-	-
1626	Renaissance Global Small-Cap Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	40.515	-	-	-	-	-	-
1879	Renaissance High Income Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	8.997	0.0600	0.67%	-	-	0.0600	0.67%
1650	Renaissance High Income Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	15.349	0.0670	0.44%	-	-	0.0670	0.44%
908	Renaissance High-Yield Bond Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	6.335	0.0019	0.03%	-	-	0.0019	0.03%
15	Renaissance High-Yield Bond Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	7.158	0.0025	0.04%	-	-	0.0025	0.04%
1208	Renaissance High-Yield Bond Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	8.392	0.0027	0.03%	-	-	0.0027	0.03%
914	Renaissance International Dividend Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	16.485	0.0745	0.45%	-	-	0.0745	0.45%
32	Renaissance International Dividend Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	21.417	0.3061	1.43%	-	-	0.3061	1.43%
1240	Renaissance International Equity Currency Neutral Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	19.400	-	-	-	-	-	-
1243	Renaissance International Equity Currency Neutral Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	24.082	0.1498	0.62%	-	-	0.1498	0.62%
1868	Renaissance International Equity Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	12.271	-	-	-	-	-	-
1644	Renaissance International Equity Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	28.873	0.1848	0.64%	-	-	0.1848	0.64%
785	Renaissance International Equity Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	8.813	-	-	-	-	-	-
793	Renaissance International Equity Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	20.737	0.1327	0.64%	-	-	0.1327	0.64%
2910	Renaissance Optimal Conservative Income Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	10.642	0.0377	0.35%	-	-	0.0377	0.35%
2913	Renaissance Optimal Conservative Income Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	10.459	0.0376	0.36%	-	-	0.0376	0.36%
2930	Renaissance Optimal Conservative Income Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	10.142	0.0363	0.36%	-	-	0.0363	0.36%
2921	Renaissance Optimal Conservative Income Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	10.391	0.0369	0.36%	-	-	0.0369	0.36%
1902	Renaissance Optimal Global Equity Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	17.500	-	-	-	-	-	-
1652	Renaissance Optimal Global Equity Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	27.401	-	-	-	-	-	-
2939	Renaissance Optimal Growth & Income Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	13.244	0.1043	0.79%	-	-	0.1043	0.79%
2942	Renaissance Optimal Growth & Income Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	13.763	0.1144	0.83%	-	-	0.1144	0.83%

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
2965	Renaissance Optimal Growth & Income Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	13.207	0.1088	0.82%	-	-	0.1088	0.82%
2953	Renaissance Optimal Growth & Income Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	13.344	0.1081	0.81%	-	-	0.1081	0.81%
48	Renaissance Optimal Income Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	9.114	0.0290	0.32%	-	-	0.0290	0.32%
51	Renaissance Optimal Income Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	10.435	0.0330	0.32%	-	-	0.0330	0.32%
2404	Renaissance Optimal Income Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	10.999	0.0350	0.32%	-	-	0.0350	0.32%
2401	Renaissance Optimal Income Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	10.474	0.0330	0.32%	-	-	0.0330	0.32%
2452	Renaissance Optimal Inflation Opportunities Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	12.435	0.4014	3.23%	-	-	0.4014	3.23%
2455	Renaissance Optimal Inflation Opportunities Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	12.255	0.5322	4.34%	-	-	0.5322	4.34%
251	Renaissance Real Return Bond Fund	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Renaissance Real Return Bond Fund	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1212	Renaissance Real Return Bond Fund	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1021	Renaissance Short-Term Income Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	10.858	0.0022	0.02%	-	-	0.0022	0.02%
1630	Renaissance Short-Term Income Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.129	0.0024	0.03%	-	-	0.0024	0.03%
1207	Renaissance Short-Term Income Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.268	0.0024	0.03%	-	-	0.0024	0.03%
1206	Renaissance Short-Term Income Fund	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.236	0.0020	0.02%	-	-	0.0020	0.02%
2472	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Corporate Bond Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	9.367	0.0481	0.51%	-	-	0.0481	0.51%
2476	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Corporate Bond Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.216	0.1778	1.93%	-	-	0.1778	1.93%
2477	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Corporate Bond Fund (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.861	0.1312	1.48%	-	-	0.1312	1.48%
2475	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Corporate Bond Fund (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	8.733	0.2508	2.87%	-	-	0.2508	2.87%
2800	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Diversified Income Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	8.968	0.0561	0.63%	-	-	0.0561	0.63%
2803	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Diversified Income Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	9.275	0.1027	1.11%	-	-	0.1027	1.11%
2806	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Diversified Income Fund (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2805	Renaissance U.S. Dollar Diversified Income Fund (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.678	0.0558	0.58%	-	-	0.0558	0.58%
911	Renaissance U.S. Equity Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	34.229	-	-	-	-	-	-
28	Renaissance U.S. Equity Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	64.143	-	-	-	-	-	-
797	Renaissance U.S. Equity Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	24.584	-	-	-	-	-	-
97	Renaissance U.S. Equity Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	46.068	-	-	-	-	-	-
1250	Renaissance U.S. Equity Growth Currency Neutral Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	31.195	-	-	0.2798	0.90%	0.2798	0.90%
1253	Renaissance U.S. Equity Growth Currency Neutral Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	33.842	-	-	1.3256	3.92%	1.3256	3.92%
913	Renaissance U.S. Equity Growth Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	80.980	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	Renaissance U.S. Equity Growth Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	48.160	0.0864	0.18%	-	-	0.0864	0.18%

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
973	Renaissance U.S. Equity Growth Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	58.161	-	-	-	-	-	-
27	Renaissance U.S. Equity Growth Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	34.589	0.0620	0.18%	-	-	0.0620	0.18%
3276	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund	Class H	20-Dec-24	13.037	-	-	0.3612	2.77%	0.3612	2.77%
3280	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund	Class FH	20-Dec-24	13.499	-	-	0.2726	2.02%	0.2726	2.02%
3281	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.992	-	-	-	-	-	-
2486	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	20.126	-	-	0.4359	2.17%	0.4359	2.17%
2492	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	20.072	-	-	0.2378	1.18%	0.2378	1.18%
2494	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	18.090	-	-	0.6067	3.35%	0.6067	3.35%
2489	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	14.455	-	-	0.3131	2.17%	0.3131	2.17%
2493	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	14.416	-	-	0.1708	1.18%	0.1708	1.18%
2495	Renaissance U.S. Equity Income Fund (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.992	-	-	0.4358	3.35%	0.4358	3.35%
502	Renaissance U.S. Equity Value Fund	Class A	20-Dec-24	26.521	-	-	-	-	-	-
24	Renaissance U.S. Equity Value Fund	Class F	20-Dec-24	36.888	0.1265	0.34%	-	-	0.1265	0.34%
743	Renaissance U.S. Equity Value Fund (USD)	Class A	20-Dec-24	19.048	-	-	-	-	-	-
25	Renaissance U.S. Equity Value Fund (USD)	Class F	20-Dec-24	26.493	0.0909	0.34%	-	-	0.0909	0.34%

## CIBC Alternative Mutual Funds

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
5056	CIBC Alternative Credit Strategy	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.300	-	-	0.1128	1.10%	0.1128	1.10%
5057	CIBC Alternative Credit Strategy	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.105	-	-	0.1112	1.10%	0.1112	1.10%
5012	CIBC Multi-Asset Absolute Return Strategy	Series A	20-Dec-24	9.893	-	-	-	-	-	-
5010	CIBC Multi-Asset Absolute Return Strategy	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.311	-	-	-	-	-	-
5014	CIBC Multi-Asset Absolute Return Strategy (USD)	Series A	20-Dec-24	7.105	-	-	-	-	-	-
5015	CIBC Multi-Asset Absolute Return Strategy (USD)	Series F	20-Dec-24	7.405	-	-	-	-	-	-

## CIBC Private Pools

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
628	CIBC Canadian Equity Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	16.617	0.1935	1.16%	0.5200	3.13%	0.7135	4.29%
623	CIBC Canadian Equity Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	15.775	0.3224	2.04%	0.4739	3.00%	0.7964	5.05%
3721	CIBC Canadian Equity Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	14.719	0.2566	1.74%	-	-	0.2566	1.74%
3718	CIBC Canadian Equity Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	14.979	-	-	-	-	-	-
3715	CIBC Canadian Equity Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	14.024	0.1898	1.35%	-	-	0.1898	1.35%
630	CIBC Canadian Fixed Income Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	9.427	0.0140	0.15%	-	-	0.0140	0.15%
621	CIBC Canadian Fixed Income Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	9.458	0.0145	0.15%	-	-	0.0145	0.15%
3433	CIBC Canadian Fixed Income Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.713	0.0133	0.15%	-	-	0.0133	0.15%
3430	CIBC Canadian Fixed Income Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.246	-	-	-	-	-	-
3427	CIBC Canadian Fixed Income Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	8.958	0.0134	0.15%	-	-	0.0134	0.15%
633	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	12.418	0.1011	0.81%	-	-	0.1011	0.81%
626	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	12.434	0.2058	1.66%	-	-	0.2058	1.66%
3451	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	11.767	0.2204	1.87%	-	-	0.2204	1.87%
3448	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	13.429	1.5734	11.72%	-	-	1.5734	11.72%
3439	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.044	-	-	-	-	-	-
3445	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class NH-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.133	-	-	-	-	-	-
3442	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	13.430	-	-	-	-	-	-
3436	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	13.330	0.1368	1.03%	-	-	0.1368	1.03%
3461	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.645	1.1300	11.72%	-	-	1.1300	11.72%
3458	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.646	-	-	-	-	-	-
3455	CIBC Emerging Markets Equity Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.574	0.0983	1.03%	-	-	0.0983	1.03%
629	CIBC Equity Income Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	8.764	0.0400	0.46%	0.1945	2.22%	0.2345	2.68%
622	CIBC Equity Income Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	11.811	0.0400	0.34%	0.5353	4.53%	0.5753	4.87%
3730	CIBC Equity Income Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	14.264	0.3256	2.28%	0.3609	2.53%	0.6865	4.81%
3727	CIBC Equity Income Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	16.601	-	-	-	-	-	-
3724	CIBC Equity Income Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	16.124	0.2097	1.30%	0.5630	3.49%	0.7727	4.79%
634	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	10.452	0.0212	0.20%	-	-	0.0212	0.20%
627	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	7.977	0.0213	0.27%	-	-	0.0213	0.27%
3471	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.057	0.0298	0.37%	-	-	0.0298	0.37%

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
3468	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	7.492	-	-	-	-	-	-
3465	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	8.227	0.0183	0.22%	-	-	0.0183	0.22%
3480	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	5.787	0.0214	0.37%	-	-	0.0214	0.37%
3477	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	5.381	-	-	-	-	-	-
3474	CIBC Global Bond Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	5.909	0.0131	0.22%	-	-	0.0131	0.22%
3499	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool	Class FH-Premium	31-Dec-24	17.770	-	-	-	-	-	-
3496	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool	Class F-Premium	31-Dec-24	15.656	-	-	-	-	-	-
3487	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool	Class H-Premium	31-Dec-24	14.571	-	-	-	-	-	-
3493	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool	Class NH-Premium	31-Dec-24	18.696	-	-	-	-	-	-
3490	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool	Class N-Premium	31-Dec-24	21.482	-	-	-	-	-	-
3484	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool	Premium Class	31-Dec-24	13.852	-	-	-	-	-	-
3510	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	31-Dec-24	11.244	-	-	-	-	-	-
3507	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	31-Dec-24	15.429	-	-	-	-	-	-
3504	CIBC Global Equity Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	31-Dec-24	9.948	-	-	-	-	-	-
632	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	19.102	0.1016	0.53%	-	-	0.1016	0.53%
625	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	20.451	0.2757	1.35%	-	-	0.2757	1.35%
3529	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	17.212	0.2560	1.49%	-	-	0.2560	1.49%
3526	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	16.682	0.2284	1.37%	-	-	0.2284	1.37%
3517	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	16.796	0.1444	0.86%	-	-	0.1444	0.86%
3523	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class NH-Premium	20-Dec-24	17.157	-	-	-	-	-	-
3520	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	17.907	-	-	-	-	-	-
3514	CIBC International Equity Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	16.953	0.1508	0.89%	-	-	0.1508	0.89%
3539	CIBC International Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	11.981	0.1641	1.37%	-	-	0.1641	1.37%
3536	CIBC International Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.861	-	-	-	-	-	-
3533	CIBC International Equity Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	12.176	0.1083	0.89%	-	-	0.1083	0.89%
3555	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Income Private Pool	Class F-Premium	31-Dec-24	9.899	0.0385	0.39%	0.0127	0.13%	0.0511	0.52%
3549	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Income Private Pool	Class N-Premium	31-Dec-24	10.035	0.0390	0.39%	0.0126	0.13%	0.0516	0.51%
3543	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Income Private Pool	Premium Class	31-Dec-24	9.968	0.0381	0.38%	0.0130	0.13%	0.0511	0.51%
3569	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Income Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	31-Dec-24	7.110	0.0276	0.39%	0.0091	0.13%	0.0367	0.52%



Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
3566	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Income Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	31-Dec-24	7.207	0.0280	0.39%	0.0090	0.13%	0.0371	0.51%
3563	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Income Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	31-Dec-24	7.159	0.0273	0.38%	0.0093	0.13%	0.0367	0.51%
3585	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Private Pool	Class F-Premium	31-Dec-24	10.331	0.0719	0.70%	0.1988	1.92%	0.2707	2.62%
3579	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Private Pool	Class N-Premium	31-Dec-24	13.926	-	-	-	-	-	-
3573	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Private Pool	Premium Class	31-Dec-24	10.470	0.0716	0.68%	0.1826	1.74%	0.2542	2.43%
3599	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	31-Dec-24	7.420	0.0516	0.70%	0.1428	1.92%	0.1944	2.62%
3596	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	31-Dec-24	10.002	-	-	-	-	-	-
3593	CIBC Multi-Asset Global Balanced Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	31-Dec-24	7.520	0.0515	0.68%	0.1311	1.74%	0.1826	2.43%
3617	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.429	-	-	-	-	-	-
3614	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.325	-	-	-	-	-	-
3605	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.590	-	-	-	-	-	-
3611	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool	Class NH-Premium	20-Dec-24	7.634	-	-	-	-	-	-
3608	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.282	-	-	-	-	-	-
3623	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.383	-	-	-	-	-	-
3630	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	6.697	-	-	-	-	-	-
3627	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	5.948	-	-	-	-	-	-
3624	CIBC Multi-Sector Fixed Income Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	6.739	-	-	-	-	-	-
3649	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	11.636	0.0241	0.21%	-	-	0.0241	0.21%
3646	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.590	0.0255	0.20%	-	-	0.0255	0.20%
3637	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	11.552	-	-	-	-	-	-
3643	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool	Class NH-Premium	20-Dec-24	11.058	-	-	-	-	-	-
3640	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	12.174	0.0035	0.03%	-	-	0.0035	0.03%
3634	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	12.653	-	-	-	-	-	-
3661	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	9.043	0.0183	0.20%	-	-	0.0183	0.20%
3658	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	8.743	0.0025	0.03%	-	-	0.0025	0.03%
3655	CIBC Real Assets Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	9.088	-	-	-	-	-	-
631	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class C	20-Dec-24	35.884	0.1050	0.29%	-	-	0.1050	0.29%
624	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class I	20-Dec-24	42.745	0.4869	1.14%	-	-	0.4869	1.14%
3680	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class FH-Premium	20-Dec-24	22.047	0.2824	1.28%	-	-	0.2824	1.28%

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
3677	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	26.548	0.3043	1.15%	-	-	0.3043	1.15%
3668	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class H-Premium	20-Dec-24	19.768	-	-	-	-	-	-
3674	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class NH-Premium	20-Dec-24	20.763	-	-	-	-	-	-
3671	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	27.680	-	-	-	-	-	-
3665	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	23.149	0.1202	0.52%	-	-	0.1202	0.52%
3690	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class F-Premium	20-Dec-24	19.067	0.2185	1.15%	-	-	0.2185	1.15%
3687	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool (USD)	Class N-Premium	20-Dec-24	19.880	-	-	-	-	-	-
3684	CIBC U.S. Equity Private Pool (USD)	Premium Class	20-Dec-24	16.626	0.0863	0.52%	-	-	0.0863	0.52%

## Axiom Portfolios

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
975	Axiom Balanced Income Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	14.359	0.1893	1.32%	0.2192	1.53%	0.4085	2.84%
926	Axiom Balanced Income Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	14.007	0.1906	1.36%	0.3707	2.65%	0.5613	4.01%
950	Axiom Balanced Income Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	13.511	0.2324	1.72%	0.3858	2.86%	0.6182	4.58%
981	Axiom Balanced Income Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	14.879	0.3521	2.37%	0.1923	1.29%	0.5444	3.66%
983	Axiom Diversified Monthly Income Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	10.968	0.0340	0.31%	-	-	0.0340	0.31%
929	Axiom Diversified Monthly Income Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	10.545	0.0330	0.31%	0.0677	0.64%	0.1007	0.95%
953	Axiom Diversified Monthly Income Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	11.477	0.0360	0.31%	0.0936	0.82%	0.1296	1.13%
788	Axiom Diversified Monthly Income Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	13.280	0.0410	0.31%	0.0441	0.33%	0.0851	0.64%
986	Axiom Balanced Growth Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	19.148	0.1697	0.89%	0.1304	0.68%	0.3001	1.57%
932	Axiom Balanced Growth Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	17.364	0.1796	1.03%	0.1398	0.81%	0.3194	1.84%
956	Axiom Balanced Growth Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	17.732	0.2634	1.49%	0.1646	0.93%	0.4280	2.41%
789	Axiom Balanced Growth Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	22.250	0.4111	1.85%	0.1061	0.48%	0.5172	2.32%
992	Axiom Long-Term Growth Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	21.092	0.1262	0.60%	-	-	0.1262	0.60%
935	Axiom Long-Term Growth Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	21.396	0.1571	0.73%	-	-	0.1571	0.73%
959	Axiom Long-Term Growth Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	20.742	0.3019	1.46%	-	-	0.3019	1.46%
791	Axiom Long-Term Growth Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	23.200	0.3523	1.52%	-	-	0.3523	1.52%
989	Axiom Canadian Growth Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	19.037	0.1584	0.83%	1.0207	5.36%	1.1791	6.19%
790	Axiom Canadian Growth Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	21.441	0.3911	1.82%	1.1355	5.30%	1.5266	7.12%
995	Axiom Global Growth Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	25.018	-	-	-	-	-	-
941	Axiom Global Growth Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	24.270	-	-	-	-	-	-
965	Axiom Global Growth Portfolio	Elite Class	20-Dec-24	26.809	-	-	-	-	-	-

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
792	Axiom Global Growth Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	32.083	-	-	-	-	-	-
782	Axiom All Equity Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	28.151	-	-	-	-	-	-
947	Axiom All Equity Portfolio	Select Class	20-Dec-24	27.832	-	-	-	-	-	-
796	Axiom All Equity Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	34.180	-	-	-	-	-	-
998	Axiom Foreign Growth Portfolio	Class A	20-Dec-24	26.317	-	-	0.9221	3.50%	0.9221	3.50%
794	Axiom Foreign Growth Portfolio	Class F	20-Dec-24	30.158	-	-	1.0738	3.56%	1.0738	3.56%

## CIBC Fixed Income Pools

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
5018	CIBC Conservative Fixed Income Pool	Series A	20-Dec-24	9.401	0.0140	0.15%	-	-	0.0140	0.15%
5019	CIBC Conservative Fixed Income Pool	Series F	20-Dec-24	9.412	0.0144	0.15%	-	-	0.0144	0.15%
5022	CIBC Core Fixed Income Pool	Series A	20-Dec-24	9.233	0.0182	0.20%	-	-	0.0182	0.20%
5023	CIBC Core Fixed Income Pool	Series F	20-Dec-24	9.244	0.0186	0.20%	-	-	0.0186	0.20%
5026	CIBC Core Plus Fixed Income Pool	Series A	20-Dec-24	9.180	0.0238	0.26%	-	-	0.0238	0.26%
5027	CIBC Core Plus Fixed Income Pool	Series F	20-Dec-24	9.182	0.0242	0.26%	-	-	0.0242	0.26%

## CIBC Fixed Income Funds & CIBC Global Growth Balanced Fund

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
5034	CIBC Diversified Fixed Income Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.014	0.0042	0.04%	-	-	0.0042	0.04%
5035	CIBC Diversified Fixed Income Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.136	0.0047	0.05%	-	-	0.0047	0.05%
5038	CIBC Diversified Fixed Income Fund (USD)	Series A	20-Dec-24	7.192	0.0030	0.04%	-	-	0.0030	0.04%
5039	CIBC Diversified Fixed Income Fund (USD)	Series F	20-Dec-24	7.280	0.0034	0.05%	-	-	0.0034	0.05%
5042	CIBC Global Credit Fund	Series A	31-Dec-24	10.045	0.0109	0.11%	0.0523	0.52%	0.0632	0.63%
5043	CIBC Global Credit Fund	Series F	31-Dec-24	10.145	0.0115	0.11%	0.0529	0.52%	0.0644	0.63%
5046	CIBC Global Credit Fund (USD)	Series A	31-Dec-24	7.214	0.0078	0.11%	0.0376	0.52%	0.0454	0.63%
5047	CIBC Global Credit Fund (USD)	Series F	31-Dec-24	7.286	0.0083	0.11%	0.0380	0.52%	0.0463	0.63%
5030	CIBC Emerging Markets Local Currency Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	11.176	0.0526	0.47%	-	-	0.0526	0.47%
5031	CIBC Emerging Markets Local Currency Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.822	0.0574	0.53%	0.0506	0.47%	0.1080	1.00%
5051	CIBC Emerging Markets Local Currency Bond Fund (USD)	Series A	20-Dec-24	8.027	0.0378	0.47%	-	-	0.0378	0.47%
5052	CIBC Emerging Markets Local Currency Bond Fund (USD)	Series F	20-Dec-24	7.773	0.0412	0.53%	0.0363	0.47%	0.0776	1.00%
5086	CIBC Global Growth Balanced Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	11.052	0.0614	0.56%	-	-	0.0614	0.56%
5087	CIBC Global Growth Balanced Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	11.099	0.0726	0.65%	-	-	0.0726	0.65%

## CIBC Investment Grade Bond Funds

Fund #	Fund Name	Class	Distribution Date	NAVPU	Income <sup>1</sup> \$/Unit	Income <sup>1</sup> % of NAVPU	Capital Gains \$/Unit	Capital Gains % of NAVPU	Total \$/Unit	Total % of NAVPU
7000	CIBC 2025 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.314	0.0011	0.01%	-	-	0.0011	0.01%
7001	CIBC 2025 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.314	0.0014	0.01%	-	-	0.0014	0.01%
7004	CIBC 2026 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.366	0.0010	0.01%	-	-	0.0010	0.01%
7005	CIBC 2026 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.364	0.0013	0.01%	-	-	0.0013	0.01%
7008	CIBC 2027 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.415	0.0015	0.01%	-	-	0.0015	0.01%
7009	CIBC 2027 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.419	0.0017	0.02%	-	-	0.0017	0.02%
7012	CIBC 2028 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.272	0.0016	0.02%	-	-	0.0016	0.02%
7013	CIBC 2028 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.273	0.0018	0.02%	-	-	0.0018	0.02%
7016	CIBC 2029 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.283	0.0022	0.02%	-	-	0.0022	0.02%
7017	CIBC 2029 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.292	0.0025	0.02%	-	-	0.0025	0.02%
7020	CIBC 2030 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.334	0.0041	0.04%	-	-	0.0041	0.04%
7021	CIBC 2030 Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.323	0.0044	0.04%	-	-	0.0044	0.04%
7024	CIBC 2025 U.S. Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.159	0.0004	0.00%	-	-	0.0004	0.00%
7025	CIBC 2025 U.S. Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.164	0.0007	0.01%	-	-	0.0007	0.01%
7028	CIBC 2026 U.S. Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.187	0.0007	0.01%	-	-	0.0007	0.01%
7029	CIBC 2026 U.S. Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.193	0.0009	0.01%	-	-	0.0009	0.01%
7032	CIBC 2027 U.S. Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series A	20-Dec-24	10.165	0.0008	0.01%	-	-	0.0008	0.01%
7033	CIBC 2027 U.S. Investment Grade Bond Fund	Series F	20-Dec-24	10.173	0.0011	0.01%	-	-	0.0011	0.01%

## Note on Forward-looking Statements

Certain statements in this document may constitute "forward-looking" statements, which involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Specifically, this document contains estimated information about annual distributions for the various members of the Renaissance Investments family of funds and the Axiom Portfolios. The estimates are only an approximation, and are subject to inherent risks and uncertainties. A variety of factors, many of which are beyond our control, could cause actual distributions to differ materially from the expectations expressed in any estimates. Readers should not place undue reliance on these estimates. Therefore, the actual amounts of the distributions may be materially higher or lower than the estimated amounts of the distributions. Distribution estimates are based on currently available information. Although we may provide distribution estimates for a fund, we do not guarantee that the fund will pay a distribution at year-end. We do not undertake to update any estimates contained in this document.

Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with mutual fund investments. Please read the simplified prospectus before investing. Mutual fund securities are not covered by the Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government deposit insurer, nor are they guaranteed. Their values change frequently and past performance may not be repeated. There can be no assurance that a money market fund will be able to maintain its net asset value per unit at a constant amount or that the full amount of your investment will be returned to you. Renaissance Investments and Axiom Portfolios are offered by and are registered trademarks of CIBC Asset Management Inc.

®Renaissance Investments is offered by and is a registered trademark of CIBC Asset Management Inc

---

<sup>1</sup> Figures include income and foreign income, net of foreign tax withheld.